combined on an “as if” pooling basis. Accordingly, the historic impact of the acquired assets and liabilities are carried forward.

1

The pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information and certain estimates and assumptions; therefore, actual adjustments will differ
from the pro forma adjustments. Management believes, however, that the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the
Transaction as contemplated, and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effect to those assumptions and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if we had
owned an interest in the Joint Venture during the periods presented.

2

Exhibit 99.3

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
($ in millions)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

The Southeast
Texas

Midstream
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Elimination

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (b)

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 11.8   $ —   $ —   $ 96.4   (c)   11.8
   53.6   (d)
   (150.0)  (e)

Accounts receivable   103.1   35.4   (35.4)   —   103.1
Other   43.5   59.9   (59.9)   —   43.5

Total current assets   158.4   95.3   (95.3)   —   158.4
Property, plant and equipment, net   1,042.5   261.6   (261.6)   —   1,042.5
Goodwill and intangible assets, net   187.3   46.1   (46.1)   —   187.3
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   103.6   —   —   100.0   (e)   203.6
Other non-current assets   7.4   1.5   (1.5)   —   7.4

Total assets   $ 1,499.2   $ 404.5   $ (404.5)  $ 100.0   $ 1,599.2

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 85.4   $ 58.5   $ (58.5)  $ —   $ 85.4
Other   74.4   37.4   (37.4)   —   74.4

Total current liabilities   159.8   95.9   (95.9)   —   159.8
Long-term debt   612.8   —   —   53.6   (d)   666.4
Other long-term liabilities   62.4   5.4   (5.4)   —   62.4

Total liabilities   835.0   101.3   (101.3)   53.6   888.6

Commitments and contingent liabilities

Equity:
Predecessor equity   —   303.2   (303.2)   —   —
Common unitholders   482.5   —   —   96.4   (c)   528.9

   (50.0)  (e)
General partner unitholders   (6.1)   —   —   —   (6.1)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (33.2)   —   —   —   (33.2)

Total partners’ equity   443.2   303.2   (303.2)   46.4   489.6
Noncontrolling interests   221.0   —   —   —   221.0

Total equity   664.2   303.2   (303.2)   46.4   710.6

Total liabilities and equity   $ 1,499.2   $ 404.5   $ (404.5)  $ 100.0   $ 1,599.2

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

3

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
($ in millions, except per unit amounts)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

The Southeast
Texas

Midstream
Business

Ceritas
Holdings, LP

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Elimination

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (a)   (b)

Total operating revenues   $ 921.1   $ 604.3   $ 1.3   $ (605.6)   $ —   $ 921.1

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs   738.7   546.2   —   (546.2)   —   738.7
Operating and maintenance expense   58.8   13.3   0.3   (13.6)   —   58.8
Depreciation and amortization expense   55.7   10.2   0.1   (10.3)   —   55.7
General and administrative expense   25.0   8.4   0.9   (9.3)   —   25.0
Step acquisition - equity interest re-

measurement gain   (9.1)   —   —   —   —   (9.1)
Other   (4.0)   (1.0)   —   1.0   —   (4.0)

Total operating costs and expenses   865.1   577.1   1.3   (578.4)   —   865.1

Operating income   56.0   27.2   —   (27.2)   —   56.0
Interest expense, net   (22.0)   —   —   —   (2.0)   (f)   (24.0)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   18.6   —   —   —   10.8   (g)   29.7

   0.7   (h)
   (0.4)   (i)

Income before income taxes   52.6   27.2   —   (27.2)   9.1   61.7
Income tax expense   (0.5)   (0.5)   —   0.5   —   (0.5)

Net income from continuing operations   52.1   26.7   —   (26.7)   9.1   61.2
Net (loss) income from discontinued

operations, net of taxes   —   —   (0.9)   0.9   —   —
Net income attributable to noncontrolling

interests   (4.4)   —   —   —   —   (4.4)

Net income attributable to partners   $ 47.7   $ 26.7   $ (0.9)   $ (25.8)   $ 9.1   $ 56.8

Less:
General partner interest in net income   (12.1)   (13.1)

Net income allocable to limited partners   $ 35.6   $ 43.7

Net income per limited partner unit — basic and
diluted   $ 1.01   $ 1.15

Weighted-average limited partner units outstanding
— basic and diluted   35.1   38.0

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

4

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

[…]

Net (loss) income attributable to partners   $ (19.1)   $ 25.2   $ (7.1)   $ (18.1)   $ 3.9   $ (15.2)

Less:
Net loss attributable to predecessor

operations   1.0   1.0
General partner interest in net income   (12.7)   (14.4)

Net loss allocable to limited partners   $ (30.8)   $ (28.6)

Net loss per limited partner unit — basic and
diluted   $ (0.99)   $ (0.84)

Weighted-average limited partner units outstanding
— basic and diluted   31.2   34.1

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

5

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
($ in millions, except per unit amounts)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

The Southeast
Texas

Midstream
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Elimination

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (b)

Total operating revenues   $ 1,830.5   $ 1,142.1   $ (1,142.1)  $ —   $ 1,830.5

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs   1,481.0   1,065.4   (1,065.4)   —   1,481.0
Operating and maintenance expense   77.4   17.6   (17.6)   —   77.4
Depreciation and amortization expense   53.2   11.8   (11.8)   —   53.2
General and administrative expense   33.3   10.6   (10.6)   —   33.3
Other, net   (1.5)   1.8   (1.8)   —   (1.5)

Total operating costs and expenses   1,643.4   1,107.2   (1,107.2)   —   1,643.4

Operating income   187.1   34.9   (34.9)   —   187.1
Interest expense, net   (26.7)   —   —   (2.4)  (f)   (29.1)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   18.2   —   —   7.0   (g)   25.2

Income before income taxes   178.6   34.9   (34.9)   4.6   183.2
Income tax expense   (0.6)   (0.7)   0.7   —   (0.6)

Net income from continuing operations   178.0   34.2   (34.2)   4.6   182.6
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (36.1)   —   —   —   (36.1)

Net income attributable to partners   $ 141.9   $ 34.2   $ (34.2)  $ 4.6   $ 146.5

Less:
Net income attributable to predecessor operations   (16.2)   (16.2)
General partner interest in net income   (13.0)   (14.0)

Net income allocable to limited partners   $ 112.7   $ 116.3

Net income per limited partner unit — basic and diluted   $ 4.11   $ 3.84

Weighted-average limited partner units outstanding — basic and diluted   27.4   30.3

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

6

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007
($ in millions, except per unit amounts)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

The Southeast
Texas

Midstream
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Elimination

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (b)

Total operating revenues   $ 1,346.2   $ 917.3   $ (917.3)  $ —   $ 1,346.2

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs   1,185.6   845.9   (845.9)   —   1,185.6
Operating and maintenance expense   59.3   14.2   (14.2)   —   59.3
Depreciation and amortization expense   40.2   11.0   (11.0)   —   40.2
General and administrative expense   36.2   12.3   (12.3)   —   36.2

Total operating costs and expenses   1,321.3   883.4   (883.4)   —   1,321.3

Operating income   24.9   33.9   (33.9)   —   24.9
Interest expense, net   (20.1)   —   —   (2.9)  (f)   (23.0)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   24.7   —   —   8.5   (g)   33.2

Income before income taxes   29.5   33.9   (33.9)   5.6   35.1
Income tax expense   (0.8)   (0.7)   0.7   —   (0.8)

Net income from continuing operations   28.7   33.2   (33.2)   5.6   34.3
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (29.8)   —   —   —   (29.8)

Net (loss) income attributable to partners   $ (1.1)  $ 33.2   $ (33.2)  $ 5.6   $ 4.5

Less:
Net income attributable to predecessor operations   (18.3)   (18.3)
General partner interest in net income   (3.9)   (4.5)

Net loss allocable to limited partners   $ (23.3)   $ (18.3)

Net loss per limited partner unit — basic and diluted   $ (1.14)   $ (0.78)